UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, AUGUST 8, 202

9:30 a.m.

1) 13 Katherine D. Drysdale 25-50200

PRO SE
SUMMERLIN

2) 13 Ruben Torres 25-50142
Virginia Encarnacion

COLLIER
BARCO

3) 13 Jason M. Martin 22-50113
Tiffany M. Martin

JOHNSON

4) 13 Paul W. Combs 25-50146
Trina B. Combs

MALLORY

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (23, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (33, 7)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Financial Services Vehicle Trust] (19,
8)

4th continued status hearing on order
granting debtors’ motion for moratorium
(88, 84)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 9)

Hearing on debtors” objection to claim (14)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

13 Michael A. Donofrio

NARDONE

13 Chasity S. Jones

SUMMERLIN

13 David W. Sells
Vickie R. Sells

DUNCAN

13 Candice L. Shepard

DUNCAN
CORDES

13 Mary L. Simmons

GOURLEY

13 Katherine M. Garrett
Jefferey N. Garrett

GOURLEY

23-50338

22-50056

24-50035

24-50242

23-50279

24-50064
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (18); debtor’s response (19)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (42)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (44)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (20); Trustee’s response
(22); response [Devin Shepard] (30)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (22)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (30)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

13 Thomas C. Rogers

GOURLEY

13 Alan D. Huggins

GOURLEY
BRUCKMANN

13 Jeremy P. Surgeon

GOURLEY
13 Clyde D. Crouse
GOURLEY

13 Dustin W. Freeman
Laura M. Freeman

GOURLEY
BECK

24-50133

24-50313

24-50441

25-50052

25-50067
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (58)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (34); response [Brixmor
GA Apollo I Sub Holdings, LLC and
Brixmor GA Apollo IV Sub, LLC] (35)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (15)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss (9)

Continued hearing on debtors’ objection
to claim no. 6 (26); response [USA/IRS] (27)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (33, 32, 29, 19)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [USA/IRS] (39, 36, 32, 29, 19)



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

13 Sandra D. Crawford

GOURLEY
BECK

13 Tanner J. Wood
Carrie R. Wood

FLIPPIN
GOURLEY

13 Michael S. Booth
Cheryl A. Booth

FLIPPIN

13 Farron C. Duncan
Tamara R. Schwartz

FLIPPIN

13 Nicholas A. Wood
Summer M. Wood

FLIPPIN

25-50112

23-50066

24-50076

24-50090

24-50285
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Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [USA/IRS] (17, 12)

8th continued status hearing on order
granting motion for relief from stay (48, 37,
26)

4th continued status hearing on order
granting motion to extend time to object to
discharge-dischargeability [Wesley
Roberts] (59, 58, 56, 50)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (60)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (27); Trustee’s response (30)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to sell
property free and clear of liens (35)

Hearing on debtors” objection to
notice of mortgage payment change (20,
6/9/25 doc)



21)

22)

23)

24)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

13 Joseph W. Rash

FLIPPIN

13 James E. Hobson

FLIPPIN
KEENAN

13 Joseph L. Cahill

FLIPPIN
HILL

13 Harold J. Beamer

FLIPPIN
BECK

24-50403

25-50036

25-50113

25-50116
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Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (32, 24)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (12, 2)

Continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (19)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Quantum 3 Group LLC] (24, 22, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (14, 2)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Home Credit
Corporation] (15, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 2)



FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025 Page 6

25) 13 Jonathan K. Young 25-50168 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
Stella N. Young confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 2)

FLIPPIN



26)

27)

28)

29)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

11:00 a.m.

7 Rayad Khan

PRO SE
HARRIS
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Lester Madison

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.
HOGAN

7 Isaiah Wise

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.

11 Emerald Hollow Mine,

LLC

WOODMAN
BECK

22-50059

25-50107

25-50222

22-50116
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Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC]
(140); Trustee’s response (141)

2nd continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (10, 1); Trustee’s response (13)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for order requiring debtor to surrender
and vacate real property (20)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Freedom Mortgage
Corporation] (17); Trustee’s response (19)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

2nd continued hearing on motion to convert
or dismiss case [USA/IRS] (202)



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

11 WinterHawk Curators
LLC

24-50429

WRIGHT
HAYES, TR.

7 Jacob K. Sherrill 22-50303

GOURLEY
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Kathleen S. Linehan 25-50049

GOURLEY
TAYLOR, TR.
HOGAN
SRNIK

Adv Barrett L. Crawford, 11-5004
Trustee Ch7
V. 09-50138
Thomas H. Graves

TAYLOR
JOHNSON

Adv  John Taylor, Trustee 22-5008
V. Ch?7
Rosie M. Harris 22-50107

TAYLOR
JOHNSON/GOURLEY
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Hearing on court order and notice of status
hearing (79, 73)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for order
confirming sale of real property (31, 22)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Navy Federal Credit Union]
(46); Trustee’s response (47)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Navy Federal Credit Union]
(49); Trustee’s response (50)

Continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion
requesting clerk to issue notice to debtor
of right to have exemptions designated
(58); statement [R. Keith Johnson] (62)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to enforce
settlement agreement (58)



35)

36)

37)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025

Adv John Taylor, Trustee
V.
Sharon D. Hesse

TAYLOR
JOHNSON

Adv John Taylor, Trustee
V.
1509 Carlin Drive, LLC

TAYLOR
JOHNSON

Adv  Christopher Savits
V.
Xcelerator Boatworks
Inc.

BRUTON
TAYLOR, TR.

25-5001
Ch7
23-50201

25-5002
Ch7
23-50201

25-5008
Ch7
24-50244
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Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motions (12)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motions (13)

Continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion to
dismiss counterclaims of defendant (20);
defendant’s response (24)



