UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

	<u>FRI</u>	DAY, AUGUST 8, 2025		Steven G. Tate, Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>) a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Katherine D. Drysdale	25-50200	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(23, 1)$
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (33, 7)
	PRO SUM	IMERLIN		
2)	13	Ruben Torres Virginia Encarnacion	25-50142	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Financial Services Vehicle Trust] (<u>19</u> , 8)
	COL BAR			
3)	13	Jason M. Martin Tiffany M. Martin	22-50113	4 th continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion for moratorium (88, 84)
	JOH	NSON		
4)	13	Paul W. Combs Trina B. Combs	25-50146	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 9)
				Hearing on debtors' objection to claim (14)
	MAL	LORY		

5)	13	Michael A. Donofrio	23-50338	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (18); debtor's response (19)
	NARI	DONE 		
6)	13	Chasity S. Jones	22-50056	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	SUMI	MERLIN 		
7)	13	David W. Sells Vickie R. Sells	24-50035	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)
	DUN			
8)	13	Candice L. Shepard	24-50242	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (20); Trustee's response (22); response [Devin Shepard] (30)
	DUN CORI			
9)	13	Mary L. Simmons	23-50279	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (22)
	GOU	RLEY		
10)	13	Katherine M. Garrett Jefferey N. Garrett	24-50064	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)
	GOU	RLEY		

FRIDAY.	AUGUST 8	. 2025
---------	-----------------	--------

Page 3

11)	13	Thomas C. Rogers	24-50133	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (58)
	GOU	RLEY		
12)	13	Alan D. Huggins	24-50313	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for determination of status of claims in confirmed plan (34); response [Brixmor GA Apollo I Sub Holdings, LLC and Brixmor GA Apollo IV Sub, LLC] (35)
	GOU! BRUC	CKMANN		
13)	13	Jeremy P. Surgeon	24-50441	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (15)
	GOU	RLEY		
14)	13	Clyde D. Crouse	25-50052	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (9)
	GOU	RLEY		
15)	13	Dustin W. Freeman Laura M. Freeman	25-50067	Continued hearing on debtors' objection to claim no. 6 (26); response [USA/IRS] (27)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (33, 32, 29, 19)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (39, 36, 32, 29, 19)
	GOU			
	BECK			

FRIDAY,	AUGUST 8,	2025
---------	-----------	------

Page 4

16)	13	Sandra D. Crawford	25-50112	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (<u>17</u> , 12)
	GOU BECE	TRLEY K		
17)	13	Tanner J. Wood Carrie R. Wood	23-50066	8^{th} continued status hearing on order granting motion for relief from stay (48, $\underline{37}$, 26)
				4th continued status hearing on order granting motion to extend time to object to discharge-dischargeability [Wesley Roberts] (59, 58, 56, 50)
				3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (60)
	FLIPI GOU	PIN RLEY		
				
18)	13	Michael S. Booth Cheryl A. Booth	24-50076	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (27); Trustee's response (30)
	FLIPI	PIN		
				
19)	13	Farron C. Duncan Tamara R. Schwartz	24-50090	Hearing on debtors' motion to sell property free and clear of liens (35)
	FLIPI	PIN		
20)	13	Nicholas A. Wood Summer M. Wood	24-50285	Hearing on debtors' objection to notice of mortgage payment change (20, 6/9/25 doc)
	FLIP	PIN		

FRIDAY.	AUGUST 8	. 2025
---------	-----------------	--------

Page 5

21)	13	Joseph W. Rash	24-50403	Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (32, 24)
	FLIP	PIN		
22)	13	James E. Hobson	25-50036	4 th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>12</u> , 2)
				Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (19)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Quantum 3 Group LLC] (24, 22, 2)
	FLIP KEEI			
23)	13	Joseph L. Cahill	25-50113	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (14, 2)
				Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Home Credit Corporation] (15, 2)
	FLIP! HILL			
24)	13	Harold J. Beamer	25-50116	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 2)
	FLIP BECI			

25) 13 Jonathan K. Young Stella N. Young 25-50168

Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 2)

FLIPPIN

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

26)	7	Rayad Khan	22-50059	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC] (140); Trustee's response (141)
	PRO S HARE SUMN	RIS MERLIN, TR.		
27)	7	Lester Madison	25-50107	2 nd continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (10, 1); Trustee's response (13)
				2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for order requiring debtor to surrender and vacate real property (20)
				Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Freedom Mortgage Corporation] (17); Trustee's response (19)
	PRO S TAYL HOGA	OR, TR.		
28)	7	Isaiah Wise	25-50222	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)
	PRO S	SE OR, TR.		
29)	11	Emerald Hollow Mine, LLC	22-50116	2 nd continued hearing on motion to convert or dismiss case [USA/IRS] (202)
	WOO: BECK	DMAN		

30)	11	WinterHawk Curators LLC	24-50429	Hearing on court order and notice of status hearing (79, 73)
	WRIC HAYI	GHT ES, TR.		
31)	7	Jacob K. Sherrill	22-50303	Hearing on Trustee's motion for order confirming sale of real property (31, 22)
	GOUI SUMI	RLEY MERLIN, TR.		
		==		
32)	7	Kathleen S. Linehan	25-50049	2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Navy Federal Credit Union] (46); Trustee's response (47)
				2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Navy Federal Credit Union] (49); Trustee's response (50)
	GOUI TAYL HOGA SRNI	OR, TR. AN		
33)	Adv	Barrett L. Crawford, Trustee v. Thomas H. Graves	11-5004 Ch 7 09-50138	Continued hearing on plaintiff's motion requesting clerk to issue notice to debtor of right to have exemptions designated (58); statement [R. Keith Johnson] (62)
	TAYL JOHN			
	, o z z z			
34)	Adv	John Taylor, Trustee v. Rosie M. Harris	22-5008 Ch 7 22-50107	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to enforce settlement agreement (58)
	TAYL JOHN	OR ISON/GOURLEY		

35)	Adv	John Taylor, Trustee v. Sharon D. Hesse	25-5001 Ch 7 23-50201	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend discovery period and extend time to file dispositive motions (12)
	TAYI JOHN	LOR NSON		
36)	Adv	John Taylor, Trustee v. 1509 Carlin Drive, LLC	25-5002 Ch 7 23-50201	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend discovery period and extend time to file dispositive motions (13)
	TAYI JOHN	LOR NSON		
37)	Adv	Christopher Savits v. Xcelerator Boatworks Inc.	25-5008 Ch 7 24-50244	Continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to dismiss counterclaims of defendant (20); defendant's response (24)
	BRUT TAYI	TON LOR, TR.		